FLSD (E)
Atmospheres containing explosive GAS
totally enclosed three-phase asynchronous motors
A21.1
CATEGORY 2
ZONE 1
Flameproof totally enclosed three-phase
asynchronous motors, FLSD (E) series,

They simplify the ordering process.
The codification table is incorporated in the price list with the designations list.
F Codification example:
FLSD flameproof motor 1500 min-1, 3kW
IM 1001, 230/400 V Ex d II B T4
Designation Code
4P FLSD 100 L 3 kW
IM B3 230/400 V XD4 30 201
50 Hz IP 55 ADE 1F
Ø 8.5 to 16, Ex d II B T4
Designation / Codification
Ex d II B1 T42
Explosion
group
Gas
subdivision
Temperature
class
1. C on request
2. T5 and T6 on request
4P
1500 min-1 FLSD 100 L 3 kW
IM1001
(IM B3)
230 /
400 V 50 Hz IP 55
ADE 1F
ISO M20x1.5
ø 8.5 to
16 min
Speed
polarity
Motor
type
IEC
60072-1
frame size
Housing
designation
Rated
power
IEC 60034-7
mounting
position
Power
supply
voltage
Power
supply
frequency
IEC 60034-5
protection
Number and type of

• STEP 2: Select the required additional option or
options and add them to the basic designation.
+  Codification example:
Cast iron motor Corrobloc finish tri 22 kW
3000 min-1 foot B3, 230/400 V with CTP.
Designation  Code
2P FLSD180MR 22kW B3 230/400V XD2 22 301
 + +
 CTP 4160216
«e» terminal box Corrosive atmosphere finish Drip cover 1 Space heater
Type Code Code Code Code
FLSD 80 XD BA 104 MDA CO 080 MATP 1014
FLSD 90 XD BA 105 MDA CO 090 MATP 1015
FLSD 100 XD BA 106 MDA CO 100 MATP 1016
FLSD 112 XD BA 107 MDA CO 112 MATP 1017
FLSD 132 XD BA 108 MDA CO 132 MATP 1018
FLSD 160 XD BA 109 MDA CO 160 MATP 1019
FLSD 180 XD BA 110 MDA CO 180 MATP 1020
FLSD 200
FLSD 225
FLSD 250
FLSD 280
FLSD 315
1. Compulsory for all vertical positions, shaft facing down, frame sizes ≤ 225.
CTP*
Thermal probes
CTP* +
2nd nameplate
Variable speed
Type Code Code
FLSD 80
FLSD 90 4160216
FLSD 100 4160216
FLSD 112 4160216
FLSD 132 4160216
FLSD 160 4160216
FLSD 180 4160216
* CTP Winding for frame size motor < 160mm
* CTP Winding and stage for frame size motor ≥ 60mm
FLSD
flameproof
totally enclosed three-phase asynchronous motors
A21.21
Notes
FLSD
flameproof
totally enclosed three-phase asynchronous motors
A21.22
Dimensions
Dimensions of the FLSD flameproof totally enclosed three-phase asynchronous motors - IP 55
Cage rotor
Dimensions in millimetres
Main shaft end
4, 6 and 8  poles 2 poles
Type F GD D G E O p F GD D G E O p
FLSD 80 L 6 6 19 j6 15.5 40 6 16 6 6 19 j6 15.5 40 6 16
FLSD 90 S/L 8 7 24 j6 20 50 8 19 8 7 24 j6 20 50 8 19
FLSD 100 L 8 7 28 j6 24 60 10 22 8 7 28 j6 24 60 10 22
FLSD 112 M 8 7 28 j6 24 60 10 22 8 7 28 j6 24 60 10 22
FLSD 132 S/M 10 8 38 k6 33 80 12 28 10 8 38 k6 33 80 12 28
FLSD 160 M/L 12 8 42 k6 37 110 16 36 12 8 42 k6 37 110 16 36
FLSD 180 M/L 14 9 48 k6 42.5 110 16 36 14 9 48 k6 42.5 110 16 36
FLSD 200 L 16 10 55 m6 49 110 20 42 16 10 55 m6 49 110 20 42
FLSD 225 S/M 18 11 60 m6 53 140 20 42 16 10 55 m6 49 110 20 42
FLSD 250 M 18 11 65 m6 58 140 20 42 18 11 60 m6 53 140 20 42
FLSD 280 S/M 20 12 75 m6 67.5 140 20 53 18 11 65 m6 58 140 20 53
FLSD 315 S/M 22 14 80 m6 71 170 20 53 18 11 65 m6 58 140 20 53
FLSD 315 L 25 14 90 m6 81 170 24 53 20 12 70 m6 62.5 140 20 53
FLSD 355 L 28 16 100 m6 90 210 24 53 22 14 80 m6 71 170 20 53
Secondary shaft end
4, 6 and 8  poles 2 poles
Type FA GF DA GB EA OA pA FA GF DA GB EA OA pA
FLSD 80 L 5 5 16 j6 13 40 5 12 5 5 16 j6 13 40 5 12
FLSD 90 S/L 8 7 24 j6 20 50 8 19 8 7 24 j6 20 50 8 19
FLSD 100 L 8 7 24 j6 20 50 8 19 8 7 24 j6 20 50 8 19
FLSD 112 M 8 7 28 j6 24 60 10 22 8 7 28 j6 24 60 10 22
FLSD 132 S/M 10 8 38 k6 33 80 12 28 10 8 38 k6 33 80 12 28
FLSD 160 M/L 12 8 42 k6 37 110 16 36 12 8 42 k6 37 110 16 36
FLSD 180 M/L 14 9 48 k6 42.5 110 16 36 14 9 48 k6 42.5 110 16 36
FLSD 200 L 16 10 55 m6 49 110 20 42 16 10 55 m6 49 110 20 42
FLSD 225 S/M 16 10 55 m6 49 110 20 42 16 10 55 m6 49 110 20 42
FLSD 250 M 18 11 60 m6 58 140 20 42 18 11 60 m6 53 140 20 42
FLSD 280 S/M 20 12 60 m6 67.5 140 20 53 18 11 65 m6 58 140 20 53
FLSD 315 S/M 22 14 80 m6 71 170 20 53 18 11 65 m6 58 140 20 53
FLSD 315 L 25 14 90 m6 81 170 24 53 20 12 70 m6 62.5 140 20 53
FLSD 355 L 28 16 100 m6 90 210 24 53 22 14 80 m6 71 170 20 53
– shaft end
D
M.O x p
E
EA
D
A
MOA x pA
F
GD G
FA
GF GB
J LJ
LB